



## Flavor of the Day

### Quality Ingredient Guide

This document is designed to help you make informed choices when you eat at Culver's. If you have any questions or concerns about food allergies or sensitivities, we recommend that you contact your medical professional. This list includes core, seasonal, and limited time Flavor of the Day custard offerings and is subject to change at any time. Test flavors are not included in the guide, but can be obtained by contacting <http://www.culvers.com/contact-us>. Ingredient information is current as of February 2018.

According to the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA), highly refined oils are not considered allergenic and therefore are not listed as an allergen. Our allergen information only lists those products where the allergen is stated on the manufacturer's allergen statement.

#### **Andes® Mint Avalanche**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Andes Crème de Menthe Candy** [Sugar, Palm Kernel And Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Nonfat Milk, Lactose, Milk Protein Concentrate, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Peppermint Oil, Colors Added (Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake)], **Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor], **Natural Peppermint Flavor** [FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 1]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy**

#### **Bonfire S'mores**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Graham Cracker Pieces** [Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Vitamin B1 [Thiamin Mononitrate], Vitamin B2 [Riboflavin], Folic Acid), Sugar, Canola Oil, Graham Flour, Molasses, Honey, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor], **Marshmallow Crème** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, contains 2% or less; Artificial Color, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Gellan Gum (Sodium Citrate, Sugar, Gellan Gum)], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

#### **Brownie Batter Overload**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Brownie Pieces** [Bleached Wheat Flour (Malt Barley Flour, Potassium Bromate), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Cellulose Fiber,



Salt, Vanilla, Baking Powder], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Brownie Thunder**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Brownie Pieces** [Bleached Wheat Flour (Malt Barley Flour, Potassium Bromate), Sugar, Whole Eggs, Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Cellulose Fiber, Salt, Vanilla, Baking Powder], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Butter Brickle**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Heath® Bar Pieces** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Vanillin, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dairy Butter, Almonds (Roasted In Cocoa Butter and/or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Of: Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin], **Artificial Butter Pecan Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond**

### **Butter Pecan**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Artificial Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Cappuccino Almond Fudge**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Almonds, Fudge** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Corn Starch, \*added at 2% or less; Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Vanillin (artificial flavor), Sodium Alginate], **Natural and Artificial Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Almond. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Caramel Cashew**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Cashew Pieces** [Cashews, Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup,



Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Cashew. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Caramel Chocolate Pecan**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Caramel Fudge Cookie Dough**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Cookie Dough** [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter, Liquid Pasteurized Eggs, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Extract), Palm Oil, Molasses, Corn Starch, Natural & Artificial Vanilla, Salt], **Fudge Topping** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Corn Starch, <2% (Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Vanillin (artificial flavor), Sodium Alginate)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Caramel Peanut Buttercup**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Peanut Butter** [Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Sugar, Salt, Cornstarch], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Peanut**

### **Caramel Pecan**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter,



Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Caramel Turtle**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor], **Natural and Artificial Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Chocolate Custard**

**Ingredients – Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan. CONTAINS: Milk, Egg**

### **Chocolate Almond Salted Caramel**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Almonds, Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Almond. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Chocolate Caramel Twist**

**Ingredients – Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Powder, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy**

### **Chocolate Covered Strawberry**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Strawberries, Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy**



### Chocolate Éclair

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Bavarian Cream** [Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Cornstarch, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono And Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Colored With (Titanium Dioxide), To Preserve Freshness (Potassium Sorbate), Natural And Artificial Flavor, Phosphoric Acid, Artificial Color (FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Yellow 6), Citric Acid], **Chocolate Flavored Syrup** [Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Colors (FD&C Yellow #6, FD&C Red #40 FD&C Blue #2), Artificial Flavor, Milk], **Puff Pastry** [Water, Liquid Whole Eggs, Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Flour, Enzyme, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil, Soybean Oil), Liquid Egg Whites, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulphate, Monocalcium Phosphate). **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Wheat/Gluten**

### Chocolate Heath® Crunch

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Heath Toffee Pieces** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, And Vanillin, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dairy Butter, (Milk), Almonds (Roasted In Cocoa Butter and/or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Of: Salt, Artificial Flavor And Soy Lecithin]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond**

### Chocolate Oreo® Volcano

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Mini M&Ms®** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, <2% (FD&C Blue 1 Lake, FD&C Red 40, FD&C Yellow 6, FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 1, FD&C Yellow 5 Lake, FD&C Red 40 Lake, FD&C Yellow 6 Lake, FD&C Blue 2 Lake, FD&C Blue 2), Dextrin, Corn Syrup, Cornstarch], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor], **Oreo Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate], **Chocolate Flavored Syrup** [Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Artificial Colors (FD&C Yellow #6, FD&C Red #40 FD&C Blue #2), Artificial Flavor, Milk]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**



### **Coconut Chocolate Almond Crunch**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Almonds**, **Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor], **Natural Flavor** [Coconut]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond, Coconut. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Cookie Dough Craving**

**Ingredients – Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Powder, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Cookie Dough** [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter, Liquid Pasteurized Eggs, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Extract), Palm Oil, Molasses, Corn Starch, Natural & Artificial Vanilla, Salt]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Cookies & Cream**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Oreo® Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Crazy for Cookie Dough**

**Ingredients – Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Powder, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Cookie Dough** [Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter, Liquid Pasteurized Eggs, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Extract), Palm Oil, Molasses, Corn Starch, Natural & Artificial Vanilla, Salt], **Fudge Topping** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Water, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Corn Starch, <2% (Salt, Disodium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Vanillin (artificial flavor), Sodium Alginate)], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Double Caramel Chocolate Peanut**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Peanuts** [Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Salt], **Chocolate Novelty Coating**





[Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Natural & Artificial Caramel Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Peanuts. May Contain Tree Nuts.**

### **Double Marshmallow Oreo®**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Oreo Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate], **Marshmallow Crème** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, contains 2% or less; Artificial Color, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Gellan Gum (Sodium Citrate, Sugar, Gellan Gum)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Double Strawberry**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Strawberries, Natural Strawberry Flavor** [FD&C Red #40]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg**

### **Egg Nog Brickle**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Heath® Toffee Pieces** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, And Vanillin, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dairy Butter,(Milk), Almonds (Roasted In Cocoa Butter and/or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Of: Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Natural and Artificial Egg Nog Flavor** [FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Yellow 6, FD&C Red 40]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond**

### **Georgia Peach**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Peach Topping** [Peaches, Invert Sugar, Contains <1%: Cellulose Gum, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Annatto (color)], **Natural Peach Flavor** [FD&C Yellow 6]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg**



### **Heath® Chocolate Almond**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Heath Toffee Pieces** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Vanillin, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dairy Butter, Almonds (Roasted In Cocoa Butter and/or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Of: Salt, Artificial Flavor And Soy Lecithin], **Almonds. CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Hershey® Almond Fudge**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Chopped Hershey Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor)], **Almonds. CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Kit Kat® Swirl**

**Ingredients – Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Powder, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Kit Kat** [Sugar, Wheat Flour, Nonfat Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Palm Kernel Oil, Lactose (Milk), Milk Fat, Contains 2% Or Less Of Soy Lecithin, PGPR Emulsifier, Yeast, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor, Salt And Sodium Bicarbonate]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Maple Pecan**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Natural & Artificial Maple Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Mint Chip**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor)], **Natural Peppermint Flavor** [FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 1]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy**

### **Mint Explosion**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Andes® Crème de Menthe Candy** [Sugar, Palm Kernel And Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Nonfat Milk, Lactose, Milk Protein Concentrate, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier),





Natural And Artificial Flavors, Peppermint Oil, Artificial Color (Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake)], **Oreo® Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate], **Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor], **Natural Peppermint Flavor** [FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 1]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Mint Oreo®**

**Ingredients – White Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Oreo Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate], **Natural Peppermint Flavor** [FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 1].

**CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Oreo® Cheesecake**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Cheesecake Flavored Base** [Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Cream Cheese [(Pasteurized Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum And Guar Gum) And Sodium Phosphate], Natural & Artificial Flavors, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Xanthan Gum And Sodium Citrate], **Oreo Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate], **Cheesecake Pieces** [Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), Graham Cracker Crumbs (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Brown Sugar, Honey, Salt, Baking Soda, Artificial Vanilla Flavor), Sugar, Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains < 2% Vegetable Mono- & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate Preservative, Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene Color, Vitamin A Palmitate), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Contains < 2% of Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Polysorbate 80, Dextrose, Key Lime Juice Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Metabisulfite Preservative, Vanilla Bean, Silicon Dioxide, Tricalcium Phosphate, Lemon Oil]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**



### **Oreo® Overload**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], ], **Oreo Pieces** [Sugar, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid), High Oleic Canola and/or Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cornstarch, Leavening (Baking Soda and/or Calcium Phosphate), Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanillin (Artificial Flavor), Chocolate], **Chocolate Flavored Syrup** [Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Mono & Diglycerides, Artificial Colors including (FD&C Yellow #6, Red #40 and Blue #2), Artificial Flavor, and Milk. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Peanut Butter Cup**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Reese's® Peanut Butter Cup** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, PGPR (Emulsifier), Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ (Preservative)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Peanut**

### **Pumpkin Pecan**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Pumpkin Pie Filling** [Pumpkin, Sugar, Spices, Salt], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Raspberry Cheesecake**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Cheesecake Flavored Base** [Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Cream Cheese [(pasteurized cream, cheese culture, salt, carob bean gum and guar gum) and sodium phosphate], Natural & Artificial Flavors, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Xanthan Gum and Sodium Citrate], **Raspberries** [Raspberries, Water & Beet Sugar], **Cheesecake Pieces** [Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), Graham Cracker Crumbs (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Brown Sugar, Honey, Salt, Baking Soda, Artificial Vanilla Flavor), Sugar, Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains < 2% Vegetable Mono- & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate Preservative, Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene Color, Vitamin A Palmitate), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Contains < 2% of Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Polysorbate 80, Dextrose, Key Lime Juice Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Metabisulfite Preservative, Vanilla Bean, Silicon Dioxide, Tricalcium Phosphate, Lemon Oil]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten.**



### **Really Reese's®**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Reese's® Peanut Butter Cup** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, PGPR, Emulsifier), Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ (Preservative)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Peanut**

### **Red Raspberry**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Raspberries** [Raspberries, Water & Beet Sugar], **Natural & Artificial Raspberry Flavor** [FD&C Red 40, FD&C Blue 1]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg**

### **Rocky Road**

**Ingredients – Chocolate Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor]), **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Marshmallow Crème** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, contains 2% or less; Artificial Color, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Gellan Gum (Sodium Citrate, Sugar, Gellan Gum)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Salted Double Caramel Pecan**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Natural & Artificial Caramel Flavor** [Caramel Color]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Snickers® Swirl:**

**Ingredients – Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Powder, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Snickers's** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milk fat, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor), Peanuts, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skim Milk, Lactose, Salt, Egg Whites, Artificial Flavor, Dextrose]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Peanut**



### **Toffee Pecan**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Heath® Toffee Pieces** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Nonfat Milk, Milk Fat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Vanillin, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Palm Oil, Dairy Butter, Almonds (Roasted In Cocoa Butter and/or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Of: Salt, Artificial Flavor And Soy Lecithin], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Almond, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Turtle**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Chocolate Novelty Coating** [Powdered Sugar (sugar, corn starch), Soybean Oil, Cocoa processed with Alkali, Coconut Oil, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Contains 2% or less of: Soy Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Turtle Cheesecake**

**Ingredients – White Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan], **Cheesecake Flavored Base** [Corn Syrup, Water, Sugar, Cream Cheese [(Pasteurized Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum And Guar Gum) And Sodium Phosphate], Natural & Artificial Flavors, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Xanthan Gum and Sodium Citrate], **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor], **Cheesecake Pieces** [Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum), Graham Cracker Crumbs (Enriched Wheat Flour, Graham Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Brown Sugar, Honey, Salt, Baking Soda, Artificial Vanilla Flavor), Sugar, Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains < 2% Mono- & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Citric Acid, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate), Powdered Sugar, Contains < 2% Polysorbate 80, Dextrose, Key Lime Juice Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sodium Metabisulfite Preservative, Vanilla Bean, Silicon Dioxide, Tricalcium Phosphate, Lemon Oil]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**



### **Turtle Dove**

**Ingredients – Vanilla Custard** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Chopped Hershey® Milk Chocolate Bar** [Milk Chocolate (Cane Sugar, Milk, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin), Natural Flavor]), **Pecan Pieces** [Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean and/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt], **Salted Caramel** [Corn Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Skim Milk (Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup), Sugar, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cream, Butter, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor], **Marshmallow Crème** [High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch, contains 2% or less; Artificial Color, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Gellan Gum (Sodium Citrate, Sugar, Gellan Gum)]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Pecan. May Contain Peanuts.**

### **Twix® Mix:**

**Ingredients – Custard Mix** [Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Cocoa Powder, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor], **Twix** [Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, PGPR, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Palm Oil, Corn Syrup, Skim Milk, Dextrose, Less Than 2% - Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Cocoa Powder, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor]. **CONTAINS: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat/Gluten**

### **Vanilla Flavored Frozen Custard**

**Ingredients – Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Guar Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Locust Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Natural and Artificial Vanilla Flavor. CONTAINS: Milk, Egg**

© 2018 Culver Franchising System, LLC. Culver's® is a registered service mark of Culver Franchising System, LLC. Butterfinger is a registered trademarks of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A. Corporation. Diet Pepsi, Mountain Dew, Pepsi, Sierra Mist and Wild Cherry Pepsi are registered trademarks of PepsiCo, Inc. Heath is a registered trademark of Leaf, Inc. M&M's and Snickers are registered trademarks of Mars, Incorporated. Oreo is a registered trademark of Kraft Foods Holding, Inc. Reese's, Kit Kat, and Reese's Pieces are registered trademarks of Hershey Chocolate and Confectionery Corporation. Nestlé Crunch is a registered trademark of Nestlé.